

## City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

## **Legislation Details**

File #: ID17-1170 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/16/2017 In control: City Council
On agenda: 8/31/2017 Final action: 8/31/2017

Title: Actions pertaining to construction of the Sewer Rehabilitation and Reconstruction in Merced Street

(Bid File 3540) (Council District 3):

1. \*\*\*RESOLUTION - 18th amendment to the Annual Appropriation Resolution (AAR) No. 2017-165 appropriating \$7,728,500 for the Sewer Rehabilitation and Reconstruction in Merced Street

(Requires 5 affirmative votes) (Subject to Mayor's veto).

2. Adopt a finding of Categorical Exemption pursuant to Sections 15301 and 15302 of the

California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines.

Award a Construction Contract to Mountain Cascade Inc., of Livermore, California, in the

amount of \$7,398,497.

**Sponsors:** Department of Public Utilities

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2017-08-31 Sewer Rehab Reconstruction Merced Street Construction Contract.pdf, 2. 2017-08-31

Sewer Rehab Reconstruction Merced Street Construction Vicinity Map.pdf, 3. 2017-08-31 Sewer Rehab Reconstruction Merced Street Construction 18 18th AAR.pdf, 4. 2017-08-31 Sewer Rehab

Reconstruction Merced Street Construction Bid Evaluation.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/31/2017	1	City Council	approved	Pass